mandatory offer for the Company under Rule 14 of the Take-over Code as a result
of the purchase or acquisition by the Company of the maximum limit of ten percent
(10%) of its issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings) as
at the Latest Practicable Date.

Shareholders who are in doubt as to their obligations, if any, to make a
mandatory take-over offer under the Take-over Code as a result of any
purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company should consult the
Securities Industry Council of Singapore and/or their professional advisers
at the earliest opportunity.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

20

2.9.4 Interests of Directors and Substantial Shareholders

The shareholding interests of the Directors and the shareholding interests of
Substantial Shareholders of the Company in the Shares as at the Latest
Practicable Date and after the Share Purchases, based on the Company’s
Register of Directors’ Shareholdings and Register of Substantial Shareholders of
the Company, respectively, are as follows:

Directors’ interests in Shares

Direct Interest
Indirect/

Deemed Interest Total Interest

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares

Before Share
Purchase

%(1)

After Share
Purchase

%(2)

Directors

Han Seng Juan(3) 34,477,600 4.10 433,703,626 51.58 468,181,226 55.68 61.87

Loh Kim Kang David(4) 76,668,950 9.12 425,956,126 50.66 502,625,076 59.78 66.42

Wong Kok Hoe(5) 10,000,000 1.19 – – 10,000,000 1.19 1.32

Teo Peng Kwang(6) 63,723,330 7.58 – – 63,723,330 7.58 8.42

Owi Kek Hean – – – – – – –

Tan Poh Hong – – – – – – –

Lee Wei Loon – – – – – – –

Chan Wan Hong – – – – – – –

Nicholas Kong Ming
Leong – – – – – – –

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, comprising
840,778,624 Shares.

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares, comprising 756,700,762 Shares (assuming that the
Company purchases the maximum number of 84,077,862 Shares under the Share Purchase Mandate).

(3) Han Seng Juan (“Mr. Han”) holds a 50% shareholding interest in Centurion Global Ltd (“Centurion Global”).
Mr. Han is, therefore, deemed to have an interest in 425,756,126 Shares held by Centurion Properties Pte.

[…]

deemed to have an interest in 425,756,126 Shares held by Centurion Properties, a wholly-owned subsidiary
of Centurion Global. Mr. Loh is also deemed to have an interest in 200,000 Shares held by his spouse, Wong
Wan Pei, which are registered in her own name.

Of the 76,668,950 Shares held by Mr. Loh, 33,220,050 Shares are registered in the name of UOB Kay Hian
Pte Ltd, 3,045,000 Shares are registered in the name of Raffles Nominees (Pte) Limited, 40,203,900 Shares
are registered in the name of CGS International Securities Singapore Pte Ltd and 200,000 Shares are
registered in his own name.

(5) The 10,000,000 Shares held by Wong Kok Hoe are registered in his own name.

(6) Of the 63,723,330 Shares held by Teo Peng Kwang, 40,270,164 Shares are registered in the name of DBS
Nominees Pte Ltd, 23,356,916 Shares are registered in the name of DB Nominees (Singapore) Pte Ltd and
96,250 Shares are registered in his own name.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

21

Substantial Shareholders’ interests in Shares

Direct Interest
Indirect/

Deemed Interest Total Interest

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares %(1)

Number of
Shares

Before Share
Purchase

%(1)

After Share
Purchase

%(2)

Substantial Shareholders

Centurion Properties
Pte. Ltd.(3) 425,756,126 50.64 – – 425,756,126 50.64 56.26

Centurion Global Ltd(4) – – 425,756,126 50.64 425,756,126 50.64 56.26

Loh Kim Kang David(5) 76,668,950 9.12 425,956,126 50.66 502,625,076 59.78 66.42

Han Seng Juan(6) 34,477,600 4.10 433,703,626 51.58 468,181,226 55.68 61.87

Teo Peng Kwang(7) 63,723,330 7.58 – – 63,723,330 7.58 8.42

Notes:

(1) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date, comprising
840,778,624 Shares.

(2) As a percentage of the total number of issued Shares, comprising 756,700,762 Shares (assuming that the
Company purchases the maximum number of 84,077,862 Shares under the Share Purchase Mandate).

(3) Of the 425,756,126 Shares held by Centurion Properties Pte. Ltd. (“Centurion Properties”), 20,000,000
Shares are registered in the name of Raffles Nominees (Pte) Limited, 195,000,000 Shares are registered in